Consent Agenda:

e Approval of Minutes, June 3, 2025 Agenda

e Monthly Report/Auditor for 6-10-25
e Monthly Report/Recorder of Deeds meeting

e Monthly Report/Treasurer

Sales Tax Report/Treasurer

Disposal broken printers/tag # 3351 & 3712/Sheriff’s Dept.

Disposal broken monitor/tag #1567/Assessor

Disposal broken printer/tag #0348/HR-County Clerk

Appointment Order/Robert Kirt, Cook at Jail/Sheriff's Dept. $14.08 per hr.
Review Opioid Committee applications

Tabled Agenda Items:

General Business:
1. Change order #2/Capital Paving & Construction/Berry Road Bridge
2. Wind & hail buy back/additional insurance coverage Sheriff's Dept./FSIA
3. Waive penalty/interest/Aptitude Internet LLC/Collector
4. Sign 5-year contract/agreement with TCP for time clock plus in lieu of Tyler
Time & Attendance/HR



Consent agenda

Approval of Minutes for regular meeting of June 3, 2025
Monthly reports: Auditor, Recorder of Deeds, Treasurer
Disposal of broken printers #3351, 3712—Sheriff
Disposal of broken monitor #1567 —Assessor

Disposal of broken printer S0348—H R & County Clerk
Appoint. Order: Robert Kirt—Jail Cook @ $14.08/hour
review Opioid Committee applications

Sales tax reports--Treasurer

No tabled agenda items

This consent agenda was posted at sfcgov.org/commission along with the regular agenda 24 business hours ago.



Change

Order

Berry Road Bridge
$199,122.95

G, 300,00

$1.75

&10,189.26

|
1 5517.25

52.671.25

2 Capital Paving & Const.

%1%5,020,00

£443750

£10,189.26

5000

52,6T1E5

SCL00

50,00

S61TLSD

£0.00

SHEETMO. 1 OF 1

T Capital Paving andl Consnictias

CHANGE ORDER
CHAMGE ORDER MO, i N
EOLNTY 3k Fransais N
ROUTE Berry Road
CONTRACTOR FROUECT St Francals Bermy Rood Bridps

VO ARE HERERY DIRECTID TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES FROM THE DORTRACT.

Ion MG, SRCA P2L0I62
BRAS ZE D163

1. DEECAIFTION AND REASON FOR CHANGE: (ATTACH SPFEMENTAL SHEETS IF REQUIRED)
This change ardar alicws far an additiaral amawnt of heawr revetment to be placed on the sauth bank die 1o the bank 2rosion witnessed, This change arder ks alss intended to
correct concrete sulstructure concrete quantities to actusl measured in field guantitias Also, this change order will add additional embankment Lo the nanh and of the project
alevation differences as shat in field vs what is shawn on the plans, The change oréer abso alters the amount of steed plling for the actual pile driven in place vs what was bid in t
original design plars, and alse alows for a change in drilled shaft due to slight top of rotk elevatian differences. Due to the additicnal work, this change order also aliows far an
aoditonal 15 calendar days in order to comglete the work, Finally, this change erder Is Intended 1o increase the ameunt of rainforcing steel from what 1 shows an the edsting|
schedule 10 match what is on the plan detalls, and reducs the total member of dedk slab drains, a5 some were not required.

3 ESTIRAATE OF DOST OF WORK AFFECTED: BY THIS CHANGE ORDER

TOTALS

-t

207, 76185

-5,540.0

THE TERMS OF SETTLEPMENT QUTLINED ABONE ARE HERERY AGREED TO.

Capial Faving ared Comstruction

bl ] 1= o [l IF| I5] [Hi m
EsT CoNTIALT TTE BESCRPTION LeaTr3 T3 T BE CORSTRUCTED £ LN EWTIAT ARILNT AT
nig mEM FREDUELY ( PROPOSEGTOTAL CALENDAR AR reTamIs aRAGREED | oFovERRM OF UNDERRUN
HOL HOL FACHIDER Fos urEERAi UMIT PRCE onFUs AN
COMTINGENT | connmssur CONTIGENT
1 NA Lot fuetion Days 1 3300 350 150 Ll HA
2 kA [Embeckment in Place 1] S760 5760 $50.00 517,551.84) |
Fursishing Heasy
El b 70 5470 1500 Sze00 $4,300.00 :
4 m Piaing Heawy R tmast Lori Ear 150.0 S2B00 44.200.00f :
s 33 |Bor Deibed shaft 155 wap | &5 5110400 SH,724 00 ‘
HP 1473 Structursl Stel
5 = |Pie sm0 _ E3aa -1 B £23200 50.00} -2
Clidd B-1 Substructuee
¥ a1 Cansete TS LS 674 H2,300.00| H155 000 0
B &r Reirdarcing Steel SO0 ITEIE0 ,8m.0 $1.75) 4,427 57
] [T Bt 2 Cap Extension 1] in 10 S40,189. 18 S10,139.35
10 13 Dk Skak Oraln q10 a0 A . 5617.25) 0,00 i1
Oeck Slak Drain-Rotooding
11 55 Foe %] in EL] 3267125 £3,672.25 |
TOTALS 207,763.85 5

8 SETTLERENT OF OO5T OF THE ABDWE CHRRGE T0 ME MADE AT CONTRACT UINIT PRICES, EXCEFT A% NOTED:

=, [

1. CONTRACT ARADUNT THE TERIS OF SETTLEMENT GUTLINED ABCUE AR HERFSY AGREED TO,
2. OVERRUN THa% OROER 519515295
1. OVERALIN PREVIOUS o e Capital Faviag and Construstion
[LISE & N FAEV. DRTERS| B §119281.68 CONTRAC],
4. TOTAL OVERRLIN 10 DATE 12 + 3] _ isiaandeg / 5
5, TOTAL (12 4] L
53,575 £95.77 |
— _ o= 327
i DATE
i
SLIDMITTED AESIDGNT ENGINEER DATE
ARPRTAAL BRCOILIMENDID-LOCAL AGERCY DATE
APFROVAL RECOIMMEND - tactT BATH
B FEPROVEDSAOCOT CORSTRUCTION DATE




Co-Insurance for wind/hail damage at jail

Annual cost is $8,931.30

Max amount payable $150,000
Insured’s retention $100,000

Deductible $250,000 per occurrence

This co-insurance will lower our deductible from $250,000 to $100,000

per occurrence for wind and hail damage to the jail & Maintenance
buildings.

The cost for this is $8,931.30/year.



Request to waive Penalty & Interest

Aptitude Internet, LLC

Caused by same vehicles on multiple accounts
NOT the company’s fault.
Penalty S264.61

Interest 315.01
Total to be waived S579.62




Switch to TCP for TIME CLOCK PLUS

5 year agreement. In lieu of TYLER ESS Time & Attendance system
HR
Annual cost is $14,442.84 (after first year)

First year cost is $48,449.79 due to purchase of “fittings” needed to Implement
the system.

Year cost
$48,449.79
14,442.84
14,442.84
14,442.84
14,442.84
probably a 4-7% increase (capped at 10%)

O WN K

Stopping the Tyler ESS system would result in a $4,748.34 savings per year.



Sales tax report

Total sales taxes collected in 2025 YTD $6,837,113.47
Total sales taxes collected in 2024 YTD 6,929,304.97
Decrease in amount collected YTD S92,191.50

Or a reduction of 1.33%



Use tax (prop P) report

Total amount (use tax) collected in 2025 YTD $1,386,261.05
Total amount (use tax) collected in 2024 YTD 1,291,175.13

Increase in use taxes collected YTD S95,085.92

Or an increase of 7.38% YTD



How Prop P Funds are used.

Every dollar of the Prop P funds goes directly and immediately to the Sheriff’s department.
There is no time for it to accumulate interest money.

With these funds, the Department has added Current 2020 2021 2022 10/2022 2023 2024 2025 20to25
personnel, purchased better vehicles and given  Captain  25.00 26.04 27.34 2947 30.50 31.72 32.67 7.67
significant pay increases to the employees. Lieutenant 22.11 23.56 24.74 2850 29.50 30.68 31.60 9.49

Sergeant 21.15 22.68 23.81  27.54 28.50 29.64 30.53 9.38

This chart shows how the incomes have grown in comoral  20.19 21.80 22.89 2657 27.50 28.60 29.46 927
the past few years. A deputy is now earning

$8.61/hour more now than just a few years ago. DO N/A 1562  16.40 1859 1924 20.01 2061 6.19
—————————————p )€ DUTY 1442 16.17 16.98 20.77 21.50 2236 23.03 8.61
1 yr 1491 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
2 yr 1587 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
3 vyr 1730 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
5vyr 18.26 19.27 20.23 21.74 22.50 2340 24.10 5.84
10 yr 18.75 1998 20.98 22.71 2350 2444 25.17 6.42
15 yr 19.23 20.53 21.56 23.67 2450 2548 26.24 7.01
20 yr N/A  20.68 21.71 24.64 2550 26.52 27.32 8.09

25 yr N/A  20.83 21.87 25.60 26.50 27.56 28.39 9.16



Other business that may arise

* Correspondence
e Public Comments

* Departmental Reports



Sheriff’s report



R & B Report



	Slide 1: Agenda  for 6-10-25 meeting     
	Slide 2: Consent agenda
	Slide 3: Change Order #2 Capital Paving & Const.
	Slide 4: Co-Insurance for wind/hail damage at jail
	Slide 5: Request to waive Penalty & Interest
	Slide 6: Switch to TCP for        TIME CLOCK PLUS
	Slide 7: Sales tax report
	Slide 8: Use tax (prop P) report
	Slide 9: How Prop P Funds are used.
	Slide 10: Other business that may arise
	Slide 11: Sheriff’s report
	Slide 12: R & B Report

